
2022-2023 Bard College Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 18, 2023)

 
 

Overall Record: 1-22   Conf: 0-18   Home: 1-11   Away: 0-10   Neutral: 0-1
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
44 Grandinetti, Thalia 19-17 579 30.5 105-273 .385 15-67 .224 63-124 .508 29 91 120 6.3 78 6 17 63 5 42 288 15.2
05 Dong, Shirley 23-23 826 35.9 78-262 .298 36-125 .288 22-27 .815 21 84 105 4.6 24 0 53 140 1 22 214 9.3
12 Redmond, Mae 20-18 604 30.2 51-194 .263 30-104 .288 13-22 .591 3 62 65 3.3 51 1 28 74 1 10 145 7.3
21 Peyton, Maggy 23-23 767 33.3 45-159 .283 2-7 .286 35-59 .593 50 157 207 9.0 67 2 36 65 18 12 127 5.5
03 Dinkins, Jade 21-15 669 31.9 31-125 .248 1-20 .050 7-23 .304 27 66 93 4.4 46 0 19 63 2 19 70 3.3
02 Romain, Alleisha 20-17 542 27.1 8-65 .123 1-5 .200 2-6 .333 6 31 37 1.9 34 1 10 59 2 11 19 1.0
10 Peck, Emily 16-0 251 15.7 5-33 .152 0-4 .000 0-4 .000 8 21 29 1.8 16 0 4 13 0 2 10 0.6
25 Goyal, Nitya 19-2 273 14.4 3-14 .214 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 2 14 16 0.8 8 0 5 13 0 3 6 0.3
14 Brito, Waleska 9-0 43 4.8 1-5 .200 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.1 2 0 1 2 0 1 2 0.2
01 Athanasio, Aidan 12-0 44 3.7 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 3 3 0.3 1 0 0 4 0 0 0 0.0
23 Hasonovic, Verda 1-0 2 2.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 23 4600 200.0 327-1130 .289 85-332 .256 142-265 .536 174 593 767 33.3 328 10 173 530 29 122 881 38.30
Opponents 4601 200.0 607-1552 .391 144-545 .264 208-312 .667 389 671 1060 46.1 305 4 367 300 70 284 1566 68.09

Team Statistics BRD OPP
SCORING 881 1566
    Points Per Game 38.3 68.1
    Scoring Margin -29.8 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 327-1130 607-1552
    Field Goal Pct .289 .391
3 POINT FG-ATT 85-332 144-545
    3PT FG Pct .256 .264
    3PT Made Per Game 3.7 6.3
FREE THROWS-ATT 142-265 208-312
    FT Pct .536 .667
    FT Made Per Game 6.2 9.0
REBOUNDS 767 1060
    Rebounds Per Game 33.3 46.1
    Rebounds Margin -12.8 –
ASSISTS 173 367
    Assists Per Game 7.5 16.0
TURNOVERS 530 300
    Turnovers Per Game 23.0 13.0
    Turnovers Margin -10.0 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.3 1.2
STEALS 122 284
    Steals Per Game 5.3 12.3
BLOCKS 29 70
    Blocks Per Game 1.3 3.0
ATTENDANCE 1,020 1,301
    Dates/Avg Per Date 12-85 10-130
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 1-25

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
Bard 212 228 208 233 881
Opponents 416 401 342 407 1566

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/11/22 at Saint Joseph (CT) L 37-83 230
11/12/22 vs Wellesley L 30-60 25
11/15/22 at Sarah Lawrence L 47-53 72
11/20/22 PRATT W 71-45 85
11/30/22 SUNY CANTON L 38-69 40

* 12/02/22 at RIT L 33-75 101
* 12/03/22 at Ithaca L 46-66 62

12/06/22 MCLA L 39-50 45
* 12/10/22 at Rensselaer L 33-68 75

01/11/23 at Mount Holyoke L 55-62 35
* 01/13/23 WILLIAM SMITH L 35-73 75
* 01/14/23 SKIDMORE L 21-69 75
* 01/17/23 RENSSELAER L 33-58 45
* 01/20/23 at Union (NY) L 39-64 131
* 01/21/23 at Vassar College L 41-70 196
* 01/27/23 CLARKSON L 46-66 85
* 01/28/23 ST. LAWRENCE L 34-79 85
* 02/03/23 VASSAR L 34-77 85
* 02/04/23 UNION (NY) L 40-75 125
* 02/10/23 at Skidmore L 20-79 175
* 02/11/23 at William Smith L 60-96 224
* 02/17/23 ITHACA L 20-77 165
* 02/18/23 RIT L 29-52 110

* = Conference game



2022-2023 Bard College Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 18, 2023)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 0-18   Home: 0-9   Away: 0-9   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
44 Grandinetti, Thalia 12-10 356 29.7 66-173 .382 11-43 .256 36-74 .486 16 53 69 5.8 50 4 6 46 5 26 179 14.9
05 Dong, Shirley 16-16 583 36.4 58-190 .305 29-91 .319 17-21 .810 11 56 67 4.2 15 0 25 92 1 13 162 10.1
21 Peyton, Maggy 16-16 542 33.9 32-120 .267 2-6 .333 31-52 .596 30 118 148 9.3 46 1 24 48 11 10 97 6.1
12 Redmond, Mae 13-11 370 28.5 21-106 .198 12-53 .226 8-10 .800 1 36 37 2.8 36 1 14 49 1 7 62 4.8
03 Dinkins, Jade 14-12 459 32.8 17-82 .207 1-13 .077 5-19 .263 15 42 57 4.1 29 0 14 41 1 15 40 2.9
02 Romain, Alleisha 14-13 391 27.9 6-48 .125 1-4 .250 1-2 .500 3 16 19 1.4 23 1 5 42 1 9 14 1.0
25 Goyal, Nitya 16-2 261 16.3 3-14 .214 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 2 14 16 1.0 7 0 4 13 0 3 6 0.4
10 Peck, Emily 9-0 170 18.9 2-23 .087 0-3 .000 0-0 .000 4 13 17 1.9 9 0 3 7 0 2 4 0.4
01 Athanasio, Aidan 10-0 35 3.5 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.1 1 0 0 4 0 0 0 0.0
14 Brito, Waleska 7-0 33 4.7 0-4 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.1 2 0 1 2 0 1 0 0.0
Total 16 3200 200.0 205-760 .270 56-213 .263 98-178 .551 101 385 486 30.4 218 7 96 370 20 86 564 35.25
Opponents 3200 200.0 448-1103 .406 109-398 .274 139-207 .671 289 480 769 48.1 207 1 271 199 57 209 1144 71.50

Team Statistics BRD OPP
SCORING 564 1144
    Points Per Game 35.3 71.5
    Scoring Margin -36.2 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 205-760 448-1103
    Field Goal Pct .270 .406
3 POINT FG-ATT 56-213 109-398
    3PT FG Pct .263 .274
    3PT Made Per Game 3.5 6.8
FREE THROWS-ATT 98-178 139-207
    FT Pct .551 .671
    FT Made Per Game 6.1 8.7
REBOUNDS 486 769
    Rebounds Per Game 30.4 48.1
    Rebounds Margin -17.7 –
ASSISTS 96 271
    Assists Per Game 6.0 16.9
TURNOVERS 370 199
    Turnovers Per Game 23.1 12.4
    Turnovers Margin -10.7 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.3 1.4
STEALS 86 209
    Steals Per Game 5.4 13.1
BLOCKS 20 57
    Blocks Per Game 1.3 3.6
ATTENDANCE 850 964
    Dates-Avg Per Date 9-94 7-138
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
Bard 123 148 127 166 564
Opponents 307 284 253 300 1144

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
12/02/22 at  RIT L 33-75 101
12/03/22 at  Ithaca L 46-66 62
12/10/22 at  Rensselaer L 33-68 75
01/13/23 WILLIAM SMITH L 35-73 75
01/14/23 SKIDMORE L 21-69 75
01/17/23 RENSSELAER L 33-58 45
01/20/23 at  Union (NY) L 39-64 131
01/21/23 at  Vassar College L 41-70 196
01/27/23 CLARKSON L 46-66 85
01/28/23 ST. LAWRENCE L 34-79 85
02/03/23 VASSAR L 34-77 85
02/04/23 UNION (NY) L 40-75 125
02/10/23 at  Skidmore L 20-79 175
02/11/23 at  William Smith L 60-96 224
02/17/23 ITHACA L 20-77 165
02/18/23 RIT L 29-52 110


